The five-year proforma proposes increasing assessments for inflationary costs, $25 increases

annually, $90 annually for repayment of interfund loan for the lock removal project, and $100

annually for accumulation of funds for staging site through FY 2028. Additional assessments are

expected and will be reviewed each year in order to address the findings of the seawall study. A

reserve for contingencies is budgeted in each year to be used for an emergency repair not scheduled

in the program and can be authorized for use by City Manager.  Contracted seawall inspections for

condition assessment are included with estimated cost of $10,000 every other year. Engineering and

construction of the channel corner widening project are not budgeted and funding sources would

need to be determined if approved at a later date. Proforma includes a separate section that shows

the effect on reserves if projects were to move forward without additional funding/assessments.

BSI Canal Maintenance Fund
Proforma Schedule of Revenues and Expenditures

Proposed FY 2024 through Proforma FY 2028

Proposed

FY 2024

Proforma

FY 2025

Proforma

FY 2026

Proforma

FY 2027

Proforma

FY 2028

Operating Rate $760 $785 $810 $835 $860

Special Project Rate $125 $90 $90 $90 $90

Reserve Rate $100 $100 $100 $100 $100

Operating and Reserve Assessment $887,220 $912,470 $938,245 $964,025 $989,800

Special Project Assessment 128,880 92,795 92,795 92,795 92,795

Miscellaneous Revenue 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000

Federal and State Assistance 3,089,025 0 0 0 0

Total Revenues 4,126,125 1,026,265 1,052,040 1,077,820 1,103,595

Operations 150,900 165,235 159,730 174,395 169,235

Seawalls and Stabilization 62,500 721,770 743,550 765,985 789,100

Barge Access/Lock Removal Proj Debt Service 0 91,200 91,200 91,200 91,200

Barge Access/Lock Removal Construction 400,000 0 0 0 0

Channel Corner Widening (Feasibility Study) 100,000 0 0 0 0

Transfer for Hurricane Ian Debt Service 3,155,580 0 0 0 0

Reserve for Contingencies 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

Total Expenditures 3,918,980 1,028,205 1,044,480 1,081,580 1,099,535

Revenues in Excess (Shortfall) of Expenditures 207,145 (1,940) 7,560 (3,760) 4,060

Operating Reserves-Beg 656,160 763,305 661,365 568,925 465,165

Reserve Seawall Repl & Spec.Proj-Beg 0 100,000 200,000 300,000 400,000

Reserve Seawall Repl & Spec.Proj-End $100,000 $200,000 $300,000 $400,000 $500,000

Operating Reserves-End $763,305 $661,365 $568,925 $465,165 $369,225

Channel Corner Widening Proj 100,000 100,000 200,000 325,000 0

BSI Land Acquisition for Staging 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000

Est. Beg. Reserves with projects 656,160 663,305 461,365 168,925 (259,835)

Est. End. Reserves with projects $663,305 $461,365 $168,925 ($259,835) ($355,775)

Revenues:

Expenditures:

Projects Requiring Approval & Funding:

Laishley Park Marina

Opened in April 2007, Laishley Park is operated as an enterprise fund to include the marina and park

grounds.  The City outsourced management of the marina to Marina Park LLC, however retained

the authority to set boat slip, community room, ship’s store and pavilion rental rates.  The budget